การเพิ่มขึ้นของเงินเดือนในอนาคต  (เปล่ียนแปลงรอยละ 1) 8,852 (7,707)

109

THAI CARBON BLACK PCL.
Annual Report 2018

207

Thai Carbon Black Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018

62

Actuarial gains and losses recognised in other comprehensive income arising from:

Consolidated and separate

financial statements

2018 2017

(in thousand Baht)

Financial assumptions (63) -

Experience adjustment (112) -

Total (175) -

Actuarial assumptions

The following were the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date (expressed as weighted

averages).

Consolidated and separate

financial statements

2018 2017

(%)

Discount rate 3.05 4.0

Future salary growth 8.28 9.0

Staff turnover rate 3.00 – 7.00 5.0

Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on published statistics and mortality tables.

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other

assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

Consolidated and separate

financial statements

(in thousand Baht)

At 31 March 2018 Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement) (7,469) 8,465

Future salary growth (1% movement) 8,852 (7,707)

บริษัท ไทยคาร์บอนแบล็ค จ�ำกัด (มหาชน)
รายงานประจ�ำปี 2561

208

บริษัท ไทยคารบอนแบล็ค จํากัด (มหาชน) และบริษัทยอย

หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงิน

สําหรับปสิ้นสุดวันท่ี 31 มีนาคม 2561

63

 งบการเงินรวมและ

งบการเงินเฉพาะกิจการ

ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2560 เพิ่มขึ้น  ลดลง

อัตราคิดลด  (เปล่ียนแปลงรอยละ 1) (6,658) 7,546

การเพิ่มขึ้นของเงินเดือนในอนาคต  (เปล่ียนแปลงรอยละ 1) 7,109 (6,426)

แมวาการวิเคราะหน้ีไมไดคํานึงการกระจายตัวแบบเต็มรูปแบบของกระแสเงินสดท่ีคาดหวังภายใตโครงการ

ดังกลาว แตไดแสดงประมาณการความออนไหวของขอสมมติฐานตางๆ

18 ทุนเรือนหุน

 มูลคาหุน  2561  2560

 ตอหุน  จํานวนหุน  จํานวนเงิน  จํานวนหุน  จํานวนเงิน

 (บาท)  (พันหุน/พันบาท)

ทุนจดทะเบียน

ณ วันท่ี 1 เมษายน ของปกอน

-  หุนสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000

ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม

-  หุนสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000

หุนที่ออกและชําระแลว

ณ วันท่ี 1 เมษายน ของปกอน

-  หุนสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000

ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม

-  หุนสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000

สวนเกินมูลคาหุน

ตามบทบัญญัติแหงพระราชบัญญัติบริษัทมหาชนจํากัด พ.ศ. 2535 มาตรา 51 ในกรณีท่ีบริษัทเสนอขายหุนสูงกวา

มูลคาหุนท่ีจดทะเบียนไว บริษัทตองนําคาหุนสวนเกินน้ีต้ังเปนทุนสํารอง (“สวนเกินมูลคาหุน”) สวนเกินมูลคาหุนน้ี

จะนําไปจายเปนเงินปนผลไมได

110

THAI CARBON BLACK PCL.
Annual Report 2018

209

Thai Carbon Black Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018

63

Consolidated and separate

financial statements

At 31 March 2017 Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement) (6,658) 7,546